RODEO 2009 Results

APPRENTICE
Hurt Man Rescue
Team Points Time Participant Names

+ 1134 APS 100 00:01:06.94 Greg Fish Cory Jansen
12135 APS 100 00:01:10.69 Danny Carver Art Garcia Jr.

3120 SCE 100 00:01:12.83 Enoc Verdin Jr. Josh Regalado
4132 Nevada 1060 00:01:17.50 Brandon Trimmer Jason Hudgens
' §130 Nevada 100 00:01:25.09 Justin Miller Kyle Morris
- 6137 APS 100 00:01:28.75 Cole Woodburn Dennis Jordan

7117 SCE 100 00:01:36.53 Savvas Contantino Matthew Fitzgeral

8 143 SCE 100 00:01:39.91 RyanDelaRosa Nicholas Martinez
- 9106 LADWP 100 00:01:43.19 Ezra Tsosie Evan Schrecongost

10 102 LADWP 100 00:01:47.11 Ben Rodriguez John Russo

11 105  LADWP 100 00:01:47.39 Carlos Galan Anthony Martinez
12 114 BWP 100 00:01:56.59 Justin Weaver Dylan Rodgers
13 118 SCE 100 00:01:58.42 La Don Wilder Chad Morales
14 115 BWP 100 00:01:59.04 Hunter Schmidt Steven Pantaleo
115 116  Colton 100 00:02:00.78 George Caratachea Juan Chairez
'16 107 LADWP 100 00:02:09.00 Johnny Niemand  Zack Romanak
17 136  APS 100 00:02:10.30 Micah Harris Biscuit Alston
18 142 LATT 100 00:02:101.0 Guillermo Espinoz Aaron Alarcon
19 112 BWP 100 00:02:11.53 Juan Saavedra Austin Mathe
20 109 GWP 100 00:02:15.05 Mike Sagehorn Henry Caiero
21 138 APS 100 00:02:20.49 Greg Trumbo James Booth
22 122 SCE 100 00:02:23.34 Evan Thrasher Niel William
23 128 Nevada 100 00:02:24.10 Jim Hoffman Dave Rubel
24 126  SCE 100 00:02:30.36 Michael Brooker  Joe Awad
25113  BW?P 100 00:02:43.01 Brian Due Tim Pedersen
26 144 APS 98 00:01:03.50 Scott Marlatt Brandon Evans
27 110 GWP 98 00:01:48.41 Travis Faunce Ivan Cano
28 111 BWP 98 00:02:00.92 Howard Hull Will Lodwig
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29 125  SCE
130 127 SCE
31 104 LADWP

:32 121  LATT
33 129 Nevada
34 124 SCE
135 133 SDGE
-36 101  LADWP
37103 LADWP
'38 131  Nevada

-39 140 ELASC
40 139  ELASC
41 123  ELASC
42 119 SCE

43 108 LADWP

44 141 LATT

Safurday, May 16, 2009

RODEQO 2009 Results

98
98
98
98
96
96
96
96
96
94
94
94
92
88
88
78

00:02:09.06
00:02:15.16
00:02:24.30
00:03:20.03
00:01:25.93
00:01:44.50
00:02:31.88
00:02:35.14
00:03:02.50
00:03:02.50
00:03:28.75
00:04:31.34
00:02:19.43
00:02:17.26
00:02:22.76
00:03:00.74

Gestin Cornelison
Jason Vallett
Francisco Zamora
Russell Smith
Phirom Thach
Raudel Ruiz Ir.
Armand Rains
Mark Hughes
Andrew Cwizkala
Ben Oberstein
Jose Portugal
Kevin Taksas
Jacob Rojas
Bryan Leaming
Martin Espinoza
Joshua Mullen

Perry Williams
Marco Gilbert
Daniel Hardisty
Javor Herron
Sun Sa

Angel Cervantes
Nick Rains
Mike Beach
James Han
Herbie Goforth
Mark Diaz
William Ortega
Armen Zarukian
Alex Yanez
Jaime Espinoza

Jay Yang
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RODEO 2009 Results

APPRENTICE
Pole Climb
Team Points Time Participant Names

- 1134  APS 100 00:00:21.88 Greg Fish Cory Jansen

© 2132  Nevada 100 00:00:26.27 Brandon Trimmer Jason Hudgens
3137 APS 100 00:00:29.33 Cole Woodburn Dennis Jordan

- 4143 SCE 100 00:00:31.37 RyanDeLaRosa Nicholas Martinez
- 5111 BWP 100 00:00:35.67 Howard Hull Will Lodwig

» 6136  APS 100 00:00:37.28 Micah Harris Biscuit Alston

- 7115 BWP 100 00:00:38.34 Hunter Schmidt Steven Pantaleo

- 8 102- LADWP 100 00:00:39.84 Ben Rodriguez John Russo

- 9117 SCE 100 00:00:40.05 Savvas Contantino Matthew Fitzgeral
10 124 SCE 100 00:00:40.81 Raudel Ruiz Jr. Angel Cervantes
11 114 BWP 100 00:00:41.56 Justin Weaver Dylan Rodgers

12 133  SDGE 100 00:00:42.75 Armand Rains Nick Rains

13 103 LADWP 100 00:00:46.08 Andrew Cwiakala James Han

.14 107 L.ADWP 100 00:00:46.22 Johnny Niemand  Zack Romanak
15 128  Nevada 100 00:00:47.59 Jim Hoffman Dave Rubel

'16 125 SCE 100 00:00:56.39 Gestin Cornelison  Perry Williams
17 144 APS 98 00:00:19.48 Scott Marlatt Brandon Evans

18 120 SCE 98 00:00:26.75 Enoc Verdin Jr. Josh Regalado

19 135 APS 98 00:00:26.95 Danny Carver Art Garcia Jr.

20110 GWP 98 00:00:27.11 Travis Faunce Ivan Cano
21109 GWP 98 00:00:28.35 Mike Sagehorn Henry Caiero

22 116  Colton 98 00:00:33.64 George Caratachea Juan Chairez

23 139  ELASC 98 00:00:3594 Kevin Taksas William Ortega
‘24 140  ELASC 98 00:00:36.34 Jose Portugal Mark Diaz
25127 SCE 98 00:00:37.56 Jason Vallett Marco Gilbert
26112 BWP 98 00:00:41.16 Juan Saavedra Austin Mathe

27 104 LADWP 98 00:00:43.52 Francisco Zamora Daniel Hardisty
128 106 LADWP 98 00:00:44.56 Ezra Tsosie Evan Schrecongost
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129 119 SCE

30 105 LADWP
131 131  Nevada
'32 108 LADWP
33126 SCE
'34 129 Nevada
135 123  ELASC
36 142 LATT
‘37 138 APS
38118 SCE
'39 122 SCE
40 101 LADWP
41 130  Nevada
42 141 LATT
43 121 LATT
44 113 BWP

Saturday, May 16, 2009

RODEO 2009 Results

98
98
98
98
98
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
94
94
94
94

00:00:46.08
00:00:46.73
00:00:50.88
00:00:54.31
00:01:12.33
00:00:32.17
00:00:35.08
00:00:35.38
00:00:37.41
00:00:41.53
00:00:47.00
00:01:08.78
00:00:34.51
00:00:37.92
00:00:42.66
00:00:51.38

Bryan Leaming
Carlos Galan
Ben Oberstein
Martin Espinoza
Michael Brooker
Phirom Thach
Jacob Rojas
Guillermo Espinoz
Greg Trumbo

La Don Wilder
Evan Thrasher
Mark Hughes
Justin Miller
Joshua Mullen
Russell Smith

Brian Due

Alex Yanez
Anthony Martinez
Herbie Goforth
Jaime Espinoza
Joe Awad

Sun Sa

Armen Zarukian
Aaron Alarcon
James Booth
Chad Morales
Niel William
Mike Beach
Kyle Morris

Jay Yang

Javor Herron

Tim Pedersen
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RODEQO 2009 Results

APPRENTICE
Obstacle Course
Team Points Time Participant Names

1102 LADWP 100 00:07:49.28 Ben Rodriguez John Russo

2 122 SCE 100  00:08:37.43 Evan Thrasher Niel William
i 3144 APS 100 00:08:41.38 Scott Marlatt Brandon Evans
© 4 132  Nevada 100 00:08:52.22 Brandon Trimmer Jason Hudgens

5133 SDGE 100  00:08:59.53 Armand Rains Nick Rains

6 124 SCE 100 00:09:00.53 Raudel RuizJr.  Angel Cervantes
17 134  APS 100 00:09:18.69 Greg Fish Cory Jansen

8§ 111 BWP 100 00:09:24.71 Howard Hull Will Lodwig

9114 BWP 100 00:09:27.81 Justin Weaver Dylan Rodgers
110 116  Colton 100 00:09:29.99 George Caratache Juan Chairez
11 107 LADWP 100 00:09:45.44 Johnny Niemand Zack Romanak
12 113 BWP 100 00:09:50.72 Brian Due Tim Pedersen
13 108 LADWP 100  00:09:58.78 Martin Espinoza  Jaime Espinoza
'14 130  Nevada 100 00:10:03.07 Justin Miller Kyle Morris
15 118  SCE 100 00:10:15.94 La Don Wilder Chad Morales
‘16 104 LADWP 100 00:10:33.47 Francisco Zamora Daniel Hardisty
‘17 137  APS 100 00:10:48.97 Cole Woodburn  Dennis Jordan
18 101 LADWP 100 00:10:55.94 Mark Hughes Mike Beach
19 138 APS 100 00:11:15.25 Greg Trumbo James Booth
20 115 BWP 100 00:11:30.82 Hunter Schmidt  Steven Pantaleo
21 143 SCE 100 00:11:45.53 RyanDeLaRosa Nicholas Martine
'22 120 SCE 100 00:11:52.97 Enoc VerdinJr.  Josh Regalado
123 112 BWP 100 00:12:16.06 Juan Saavedra Austin Mathe
24 128 Nevada 100 00:12:24.31 Jim Hoffman Dave Rubel
25121 LATT 100 00:13:36.41 Russell Smith Javor Herron
126 119 SCE 100 00:13:43.69 DBryan Leaming  Alex Yanez
‘27 109  GWP 98 00:08:13.97 Mike Sagehorn  Henry Caiero
128 105 LADWP 98 00:08:27.28 Carlos Galan Anthony Martinez
29 106 LADWP 98 00:08:34.25 Ezra Tsosie Evan Schrecongos
30 117 SCE 08 00:09:24.94 Savvas Contantin Matthew Fitzgeral
131 103 LADWP 98 00:11:14.19 Andrew Cwiakala James Han
32 136 APS 98 00:12:08.62 Micah Harris Biscuit Alston
'33 126 SCE 98 00:14:37.97 Michaecl Brooker Joe Awad
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34
-35
36

37

38

39
40
41
42
143
144

Saturday, May 16, 2009

141
125
131
142
123
110
127
129
140
139
135

LATT
SCE
Nevada
LATT
ELASC
GWP
SCE
Nevada
ELASC
ELLASC
APS

RODEO 2009 Results

98
98
98
96
96
94
94
94
94
94

0

00:14:41.63
00:15:45.65
00:19:53.40
00:16:04.41
00:17:35.63
00:07:28.53
00:09:12.56
00:12:11.15
00:17:58.97
00:20:00.00
00:15:00.00

Joshua Mullen
Gestin Cornelison
Ben Oberstein
Guillermo Espino
Jacob Rojas
Travis Faunce
Jason Vallett
Phirom Thach
Jose Portugal
Kevin Taksas
Danny Carver

Jay Yang

Perry Williams
Herbie Goforth
Aaron Alarcon
Armen Zarukian

Ivan Cano

Marco Gilbert

Sun Sa
Mark Diaz

William Ortega
Art Garcia Jr.
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RODEO 2009 Results

APPRENTICE
Closed Delta
Team Points Time Participant Names

i+ 1116  Colton 100  00:04:45.46 George Caratache Juan Chairez
-2 130 Nevada 100  00:05:13.05 Justin Miller Kyle Morris
13111 BWP 100 00:05:14.59 Howard Huil Will Lodwig
- 4126 SCE 100 00:05:21.84 Michael Brooker Joe Awad
5132 Nevada 100  00:05:26.59 Brandon Trimmer Jason Hudgens
- 6144 APS 100 00:05:37.34 Scott Marlatt Brandon Evans
+ 7143 SCE 100 00:05:40.56 RyanDeLaRosa Nicholas Martine
+ 8102 LADWP 100 00:05:41.59 Ben Rodriguez John Russo
19115 BWP 100 00:05:53.69 Hunter Schmidt  Steven Pantaleo
10 127 SCE 100 00:06:00.38 Jason Vallett Marco Gilbert
11 113 BWP 100 00:06:22.80 Brian Due Tim Pedersen
12 120 SCE 100 00:06:24.44 Enoc Verdin Jr.  Josh Regalado
13 107 LADWP 100 00:06:36.44 Johnny Niemand Zack Romanak
‘14 104 LADWP 100 00:07:10.04 Francisca Zamora Daniel Hardisty
15 119  SCE 100 00:07:11.75 Bryan Leaming  Alex Yanez

16 124  SCE 100 00:07:29.31 Raudel Ruiz Jr. Angel Cervantes
117 137 APS 100 00:07:40.68 Cole Woodburn = Dennis Jordan
18 166 LADWP 100 00:07:55.18 Ezra Tsosie Evan Schrecongos
119 105 LADWP 100  00:08:08.46 Carlos Galan Anthony Martinez
120 108 LADWP 100 00:08:20.29 Martin Espinoza  Jaime Espinoza

21 136 APS 100 00:08:32.03 Micah Harris Biscuit Alston

22 125 SCEL 100 00:09:03.18 Gestin Cornelison Perry Williams
123 139 ELASC 100 00:09:40.78 Kevin Taksas William Ortega
124 133 SDGE 100  00:09:52.66 Armand Rains Nick Rains

125 110 GWP 98 00:04:40.19 Travis Faunce Ivan Cano

26 128 Nevada 98 00:06:02.31 Jim Hoffiman Dave Rubel

'27 135 APS 98 00:06:19.87 Danny Carver Art Garcia Jr.

‘28 117  SCE 98 00:06:26.97 Savvas Contantin Matthew Fitzgeral
29 112 BWP 98 00:07:03.66 Juan Saavedra Austin Mathe

30 131 Nevada 98 00:07:24.94 Ben Oberstein Herbie Goforth
131 129  Nevada 98 00:08:03.58 Phirom Thach Sun Sa

32 140 ELASC 98 00:08:27.91 Jose Portugal Mark Diaz

133 114 BWP 98 00:09:13.28 Justin Weaver Dylan Rodgers
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‘34
35
36
37

38
.39

40

41
142
43
144

118
142
103
122
123
134
101
141
109

138

121

SCE
LATT
LADWP
SCE
ELASC
APS
LADWP
LATT
GWP

LATT

Saturday, May 16, 2009

RODEO 2009 Results

98
98
96
96
96
96
96
96
94
94
94

00:10:14.47
00:12:26.40
00:06:15.12
00:06:22.47
00:08:09.53
00:08:13.62
00:10:02.13
00:15:07.53
00:06:15.69
00:10:30.44
00:15:00.00

La Don Wilder
Guillermo Espino
Andrew Cwiakala
Evan Thrasher

Jacob Rojas
Greg Fish

Mark Hughes
Joshua Mullen
Mike Sagehorn
Greg Trumbo
Russell Smith

Chad Morales
Aaron Alarcon

James Han

Niel Willizam
Armen Zarukian

Cory Jansen
Mike Beach
Jay Yang

Henry Caiero

James Booth

Javor Herron
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RODEO 2009 Results
Team Overall Final

b

1 102 LADWP
2 132 Nevada
3 107 LADWP
4 143 SCE
5115 BWP

6 137 APS

7 116 Colton
8§ 111 BWP

9 120 SCE

- 10 114 BWP

- 11 128 Nevada
- 12 136 APS
13 144 APS

- 14 117 SCE

- 15 124 SCE

- 16 106 LADWP
017 134 APS

- 18 105 LADWP

19 104 LADWP

. 20 133 SDGE

21 112 BWP

- 22 126 SCE

- 23 125 SCE

+ 24 130 Nevada
» 25 113 BWP

26 118 SCE

- 27 122 SCE

. 28 109 GWP
29 127 SCE

- 30 103 LADWP

Saturday, May 16, 2009

APPRENTICE

400 00:15:57.82
400 00:16:02.58
400 00:19:17.10
400 00:19:37.37
400 00:20:01.89
400 00:20:27.73
398 00:16:49.87
398 00:17:15.90
398 00:19:56.99
398 00:21:19.23
398 00:21:38.31
398 00:23:28.23
396 00:15:41.71
396 00:18:08.49
396 00:18:55.15
396 00:18:57.17
396 00:19:01.12
396 00:19:09.87
396 00:20:51.33
396 00:22:06.82
396 00:22:12.41
396 00:23:42.50
396 00:27:54.27
394 00:17:15.72
394 00:19:47.92
394 00:23:10.36
392 00:18:10.24
390 00:17:13.07
390 00:18:05.66
390 00:21:17.88

Ben Rodriguez
Brandon Trimmer
Johnny Niemand
Ryan De I.a Rosa
Hunter Schmidt
Cole Woodburn
George Caratache
Howard Hull
Enoc Verdin Jr.
Justin Weaver
Jim Hoffinan
Micah Harris
Scott Marlatt
Savvas Contantin
Raudel Ruiz Jr.
Ezra Tsosie

Greg Fish

Carlos Galan
Francisco Zamora
Armand Rains
Juan Saavedra
Michael Brooker
Gestin Cornelison
Justin Miller
Brian Due

La Don Wilder
Evan Thrasher
Mike Sagehorn
Jason Vallett
Andrew Cwiakala

John Russo

Jason Hudgens
Zack Romanak
Nicholas Martinez
Steven Pantaleo
Dennis Jordan
Juan Chairez

Will Lodwig

Josh Regalado
Dylan Rodgers
Dave Rubel
Biscuit Alston
Brandon Evans
Matthew Fitzgeral
Angel Cervantes
Evan Schrecongost
Cory Jansen
Anthony Martinez
Daniel Hardisty
Nick Rains
Austin Mathe

Joe Awad

Perry Williams
Kyle Morris

Tim Pedersen
Chad Morales
Niel William
Henry Caiero
Marco Gilbert

James Han
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RODEQO 2009 Results
Team Overall Final

P31
P32
33
34
. 35
- 36
- 37
38
39
40
- 41
42
43
44

Saturday, May 16, 2009

138
142
110
101
131
108
119
121
139
129
140
123
141
135

LATT
GWP
LADWP
Nevada
LADWP
SCE
LATT
ELASC
Nevada
ELASC
ELASC
LATT

390 00:24:43.58
390 00:31:17.18
388 00:14:24.24
388 00:24:41.99
388 00:31:11.72
386 00:21:36.15
386 00:23:58.78
386 00:32:39.09
386 00:34:48.06
384 00:22:12.83
384 00:30:31.98
380 00:28:39.67
366 00:33:27.82
296 00:22:57.51

Greg Trumbo
Guillermo Espino
Travis Faunce
Mark Hughes
Ben Oberstein
Martin Espinoza
Bryan Leaming
Russell Smith
Kevin Taksas
Phirom Thach
Jose Portugal
Jacob Rojas
Joshua Mullen

Danny Carver

James Booth
Aaron Alarcon
Ivan Cano
Mike Beach
Herbie Goforth
Jaime Espinoza
Alex Yanez
Javor Herron
William Ortega
Sun Sa

Mark Diaz
Armen Zarukian
Jay Yang

Art Garcia Jr.
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RODEO 2009

Team No Company

3rd participant

101 LADWP
102 LADWP
103 LADWP
104 LADWP
105 LADWP
106 LADWP
107 LADWP
108 LADWP

109 GWP
110 GWP
111 BWP
112 BWP
113 BwpP
114 BwP
115 BWP
116 Colton
117 SCE
118 SCE
119 SCE
120 SCE
121 LATT
122 SCE
123 ELASC
124 SCE
125  SCE
126 SCE
127 SCE
128 Nevada
129 Nevada
130 Nevada
131 Nevada
132 Nevada
133 SDGE
134 APS
135 APS
136 APS
137 APS
Saturday, May 16, 2009

Team Participants
Ist Participant 2nd Participant
APPRENTICE
Mark Hughes Mike Beach
Ben Rodriguez John Russo
Andrew Cwiakala James Han
Francisco Zamora Daniel Hardisty
Carlos Galan Anthony Martinez
Ezra Tsosie Evan Schrecongost
Johnnv Niemand Zack Romanak
Martin Espinoza Jaime Espinoza
Mike Sagehorn Henrv Caiero
Travis Faunce Ivan Cano
Howard Hull Will Lodwig
Juan Saavedra Austin Mathe
Brian Due Tim Pedersen
Justin Weaver Dvlan Rodgers
Hunter Schmidt Steven Pantaleo
George Caratachea  Juan Chairez
Savvas Contantinou Matthew Fitzeerald
La Don Wilder Chad Morales
Brvan Leaming Alex Yanez
Enoc Verdin Jr. Josh Regalado
Russell Smith Javor Herron
Ewvan Thrasher Niel William
Jacob Roias Armen Zarukian
Raudel Ruiz Jr. Angel Cervantes
Gestin Cornelison Perry Williams
Michael Brooker Joe Awad
Jason Vallett Marco Gilbert
Jim Hoffiman Dave Rubel
Phirom Thach Sun Sa
Justin Miller Kvle Morris
Ben Oberstein Herbie Goforth
Brandon Trimmer Jason Hudgens
Armand Rains Nick Rains
Greg Fish Cory Jansen
Dannv Carver Art Garcia Ir,
Micah Harris Biscuit Alston
Cole Woodburn Dennis Jordan
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RODEO 2009

Team Participants
Team No Company Ist Participant 2nd Participant 3rd participant
138 APS Greg Trumbo James Booth
139 ELASC Kevin Taksas William Ortega
140 ELASC Jose Portugal Mark Diaz
141 LATT Joshua Mullen Jav Yang
142 LATT Guillermo Espinoza  Aaron Alarcon
143 SCE Rvan De La Rosa Nicholas Martinez
144 APS Scott Marlatt Brandon Evans
Total Number of Teams 44

Saturday, May 16, 2069
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RODEO 2009 Results
Individual Final (Top 3)

APPRENTICE
Hurt Man Rescue

Team Points Time Participant Name
144  APS 1060 00:01:03.00 Scott Marlatt
134 APS 100 00:01:05.71 Greg Fish
134 APS 100 00:01:08.16 Cory Jansen

APPRENTICE

Pole Climb

Team Points Time Participant Name
144 APS 100 00:00:18.63 Brandon Evans
134 APS 100 00:00:19.78 Cory Jansen
132  Nevada 100 00:00:20.48 Brandon Trimmer

Saturday, May 16, 2009
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